


Contract / Award Information

Dotument Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
[J Expense Amount: $* [0 Revenue Amount: $

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? CYes C No If Yes $ %

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? O Yes [ONo
If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? O Yes [ONo
If Yes, attach Risk's approval.

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? O Yes [ONo

If Yes, altach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73.

Amendment / Revised Award Information

Document Type: CT Department Code: PCA Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 17-323
Amendment No.. 02 AMS VersionNo.. 04 O, uyu
Effective Date: 07/01/2019 New Termination Date: 06/30/2020

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):
(¢ Expense or C Revenue (¢ Increase ( Decrease  Amount This Amendment: $ 44,000.00
Is there revenue included? CYes (¢ No If Yes $

*Funding Source(s) required: Pima County Attorney's Office Anti-Racketeering Fund

Funding from General Fund? CYes (¢ No if Yes $ %
Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) C Award (C Amendment
Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number:

] Match Amount: $ [] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund? (CYes CNo IfYes$ %

*Match funding from other sources? C(Yes CNo IfYes$ %

*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Nancy Nares

Department: Pima County Attorney's Office Telephone: 520-724-8582

Department Director Signature/Date: \/3&6()( 51,‘%“ C/?,&//?

Deputy County Administrator SI re/Date:
County Administrator Signature/Date: @m@ -‘7'/ Z/l?

(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum ltems)

Revised 5/2018 Page 2 of 2



Pima County Attorney Office
Project: Professional Grant Writing Services
Contractor: CBS Consulting Group

P.O. Box 1624
Green Valley, Arizona 85622

Contract No.: CT-PCA-17-323

Contract Amendment No.: Two (#2)

Orig. Contract Term: 04/01/2017 - 06/30/2018 Orig. Amount: $ 67,500.00
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 06/30/19 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 44,000.00
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/20 This Amendment Amount: $ 44,000.00
Revised Total Amount: $155,500.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows:

1. Term. The Contract terminates on June 30, 2020.

2. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this
Contract, as set forth in Section 3, is increased by $44,000.00. County’s total payments to
Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $155,500.00.

The effective date of this Amendment is July 01, 2019.

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and
are binding upon the parties

Revised 2/13/19



PIMA COUNTY

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST

Clerk of the Board

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

CHRISTOPHER STRAUB

Revised 2/13/19

CONTRACTOR
Authorfzed Officer Signature

CHery 4. Brpwostziy PRINCIFL
Printed Name and Title B @%Hd,ﬁgé‘w;ﬁa

%ate i

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

\ -
/sty 5

Date




